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PREFACE

With the introduction of the new local government system in the country,
under the devolution of power plan, Union Councils have become the primary unit
of the new set-up. As such, census data at the union council level is in demand.
Since the present government is attaching great importance to development
planning at the micro level, it has been considered appropriate to publish data on
some important population and housing characteristics by union councils, within a
district, in concise form to meet the requirement of the Local Government

Departments as well as the common data users.

This brief report contains three tables. The first one gives a summary of
the population data by tehsils and individual urban localities in the district whereas
the second and third tables present basic population and housing statistics by

union councils and census areas/mauzas/villages respectively.

I hope this report will be a handy and useful reference for data users and
especially the planners who would be involved in development of various civic plans

at micro level.

| would like to express my deep appreciation for officers and staff of the
Data Processing Branch and the Geography Branch for their efforts and
contribution in bringing out this valuable publication.

NAJAM HASAN
Islamabad, February, 2005 ‘ Chief Census Commissioner
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BARKHAN DISTRICT AT A GLANCE

Area
Population - 1998
Male
Female
Sex Ratio (males per 100 females)
Populaltion Density
Urban Population
Rural Population
Average Household Size
Literacy Ratio (10 +)
Male
Female
Population - 1981
Average Annual Growth Rate (1981 - 98)

Total Housing Units

Pacca Housing Units

Housing Units having Electricity
Housing Units having Piped Water
Housing Units using Gas for Cooking

Administrative Units
Sub-Division

Union Councils
Mauzas

Town Committee

3514 Sq.Kms.
103545 persons
54365 (52.50 %)
49180 (47.50 %)
110.5

29.5 per Sq. Km
7670 (7.41 %)
95875 (92.59 %)
7.1

15.7 %

23.69 %

6.41 % ,
61686 persons
3.09 %

14625
2489 (17.02 %)
5392 (36.87 %)
1422 (9.72 %)
132 (0.90 %)

01
08
131
01




vil

District Map
Showing Boundaries of Union Councils

BARKHAN DISTRICT
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TABLE-1 : AREA, POPULATION BY SEX, SEX RATIO, POPULATION DENSITY,
HOUSEHOLD SIZE AND GROWTH RATE

POPULATION 1938 T
i E POPULATION i AVERAGE AVERAGE
ADMINISTRATIVE i AREA BOTH MALE | FEMALE i sEX DENSITY | HOUSEHOLD | POPULATION |  ANNUAL
uNIT ! sakm) | sexes RATIO PER SQKM. size 1981 | GROWTH
: : : | RATE(%AGE)
1 2 3 4 5 5 7 9 10
BARKHAN DISTRICT 3514 103545 54365 49180 1105 295 ] 61686 3.09
Rural 95375 50135 45740 1006 70 61686 263
Urban 7670 4230 3440 1230 88 _ _
Barkhan Sub-Division 3514 103545 54365 49180 1105 295 71 61686 309
Rural 95875 50135 45740 1096 7.0 61686 263
Urban 7670 4230 3440 1230 88

Barkhan T C 7670 4230 5440 1230 88




TRELE 2: POPULATION BY SEX,

LITERACY RATIO,

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT,

SELECTIVE AGE GROUPS

AND RELIGION.

NAME OF

UNION COUNCIL /
CENSUS AREA /
MOUZA / VILLAGE

| BOTH
| SEXES

POPULATION

RATIO|

10+

PRIMARY

BELOW MATRIC

| MATRIC & ABOVE

| RELIGION

BARKHAN DISTRICT

BARKHAN SUB-DIVISION

BARKHAN UC

BARKHAN (TOWN COMMITTEE)

BAGHAO UC

ALI KHAN SALARANI
BRUG SHAM

BURHI SHER KHAN
CHARGUL

DAD ALI SHEIKH
DAMAN

DUBA NOOR KHAN
FAZAL KHAN BUNARANI
FAZAL KHAN OLIANI
GARHMOONA

GULA JAHANANI

HYDER CHAKRANI
ISMIAL KHAN JAHANANI
KARAM KHAN JAMALANI
KHARRHA DARDANI
KHARRHA JAHANNANI
KHIDAR DADWANI

KUCH

LUNDI SAR

MAHMOOD JAMALANI

MIR MOHAMMAD SALARANI

MIRHAN RABANI
NOOR KHAN JAMALANI
TUMANI

TUNG KARERH

CHUHARKOT UC

BHEDYANI

CHOTI

CHUHAR KOT
HAKIMANI

HARVA

HAVALI MEHRABAN

HAVELI HAIDER

103545

103545

7670

7670

17995

444
1089
945
170
330
1614
104
87
1001
752
234
967

569
719,

174
4099
185
219
540
796
612
293
2692

10851

1330
533
890
547
617
879
144

54365

54365

4230

4230

9239

223
654
482

94
164
868

54

42
453
393
108
485

288

75
2020
99
105
249
426
309
152
1452

5622

686
287
479
274
312
409

75

49180

49180

3440

3440

8756

221
435
463

76
166
746

50

45
548
359
126
482

281
35

99
2079
86
114
291
370
303
141
1240

5229

644
246
411
273
305
470

69

15.

1s.

37.

37.

13.

11.

32.
14.
10.

10.
16.
10.
19.
17.

16.
16.

13.
13
11.
20.
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37.
12.

10.

16.

14.

26.

18.

3s.

22.

38.
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3733

3733

534

534

556

14

74
12

17

18
15
48

114

10

76

22

53

438

56
30
44
35
43
16

945

945

206

206

94

36

18

13

96

16

10

3284

3284

614

614

402

19

53

13

15

18
31
12
27

15

71

13

58
17

442

55
49
57
67
22

17

417

417

150

150

38
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AGE GROUP

10 18
YEARS YEARS

AND AND
ABOVE ABOVE

10 11
69118 53501
69118 53501
5113 3917
5113 3917
11839 8956
356 301
883 720
604 463
119 90
230 175
1102 853
63 56
55 48
620 479
506 381
166 125
552 426
400 289
43 34
123 101
2544 1860
111 89
145 96
333 241
542 442
440 317
191 146
1711 1224
7116 5612
883 681
363 282
614 501
354 276
391 322
572 417
84 69

103319

103319

7639

7639

17979

444
1089
943
170
330
1611
104
87
999
751
234

967

569
79

173
4097
185
219
540
796
611
291
2688

10817

1318
533
890
547
616
879
140

226

226

31

e S

18

34

12
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TABLE 2: POPULATION BY SEX, LITERACY RATIO, EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT, SELECTIVE AGE GROUPS AND‘RELIGION.

| | | EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | AGE GROUP
NAME OF i POPULATION | LITE-|----ccccmmmm e o e it | RELIGION
UNION COUNCIL / ! | RACY | PRIMARY BUT | | 10 | 18 |
CENSUS AREA / R e | RATIO| BELOW MATRIC | MATRIC & ABOVE | YEARS | YEARS [-------c----oooo-
MOUZA / VILLAGE | BOTH | | | 104 |---em-emmememaaan [ T | AND | AND |
! SEXES | MALE | FEMALE | (%) | MALE | FEMALE | MALE | FEMALE | ABOVE | ABOVE | MUSLIM | OTHERS

KARAM SOOMAN 356 185 171 25k 2 238 187 356
KHUNRA 430 201 229 377 18 12 12 2 282 229 430
KUJAH 314 163 151 28.3 23 5 13 4 198 161 314
LODHIANI 353 185 168 2.2 2 1 224 188 353
LOHMA SAID KHAN 511 265 246 19.8 25 7 25 1 333 256 506 5
MIR HUSANI 337 174 163 16.7 20 2k 216 179 336 1
MIRAN SOOMAN 381 195 186 6.6 5 2 1t d 242 175 379 2
MOHD KHAN QASMANI 385 210 175 22.6 18 17 274 200 385
NOORAN SOOMAN 861 455 406 14.4 31 19 12 3 577 448 854 7
SADRANI 321 163 158 7.9 5 6 214 182 21
SHADOO SOOMAN 344 187 1572 23.9 22 5 10 226 176 343 1
SHEIKH GHULAM HAIDER 601 321 280 8.9 9 1 12 417 334 600 1
SHEIKH USMAN 473 258 215 25.9 19 6 32 255 215 473
YARAN QASMANI 244 138 106 20.1 12 19 159 134 244

ESHANI UC 10743 5607 5136 h BT 383 103 388 24 7121 5553 10734 9
ALAM KHAN ESHANI 341 184 157 177 5 2 3% 243 190 341
ALLAK YAR GARNANI 282 138 144 19.7 5 i § 18 183 150 282
AZMAT SHEHR 590 306 284 28.5 36 5 50 2 400 325 587 3
DADWANI 333 178 158 16.9 15 16 2 213 189 333
HAJI LUNJANI 410 218 192 6.9 10 5 3 275 218 410
HAWALI NIZAM 308 154 151 14.2 15 9 225 159 305
HAWALI REHMAN 293 145 148 7.0 1 1 187 133 293
HAWALI WAHAB 412 195 217 9.9 1 8 2 192 153 410 2
KALA ESHANI 158 85 74 12.8 2 9 109 94 159
KALO NAZRANI 119 61 58 18.6 7 1 5 1 86 73 119
KAMAL QAIMANI 228 111 117 3.6 2 138 90 228
KANWAT 12 7 5 8 8 12
KHANAN LUNJANI 577 293 284 13.5 14 1 2 364 300 577
KODI ZAKIRANI 1376 733 643 19.1 55 22 52 - 867 685 1375 1
KONEL 222 99 123 163 130 222
LAL LUNJANI 173 109 64 4.4 A 1 113 99 173
NAKAMI 454 239 215 12.4 14 2 14 323 246 454
NARRI 93 40 53 10.7 3 1 56 40 93
NAUDO ZAKRIANI 676 394 282 24.6 62 16 Y29 b § 439 341 676
PAENDI ESHANI 332 162 170 24.9 7 3 13 1 201 161 332
POHLIANI WAGGA 370 187 183 73 sl 1 4 247 202 369 1
SADAH BARNANI 94 46 48 14.1 1 2 3 64 55 94
SHADO KHAN ESHANT 935 485 450 34.7 80 39 82 4 669 483 934 1
SHEIKH KHAMEES 319 177 142 198 20 4 16 207 160 319
SILACH 563 316 247 4.4 6 i C 7 384 299 563
TAKHRA JUNATALI 543 269 274 3.8 § S & 417 276 543
TAKHRA NASEER 229 124 105 4.1 1 4 147 132 229
TAKHRA WAGA . 73 41 32 4.2 2 48 33 72 1
TAKHRA WAZIR 230 114 116 5.9 2 7 153 129 230



TABLE 2: POPULATION BY SEX, LITERACY RATIO, EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT, SELECTIVE AGE GROUPS AND RELIGION.
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NAME OF

UNION COUNCIL /
CENSUS AREA /

MOUZA / VILLAGE

POPULATION

BOTH |

SEXES |

MALE

PRIMARY BUT

BELOW MATRIC

RELIGION

NAHARKOT UC

BAHANI

BER BANI

BETI

BOHDRA

BURHI ISHANI
CHANG

DARGARI

DATHI

DHALWAI
JAHANDOON (NAHARKOT)
JHALI NILARH
KACHHI JOGIANI
KACHHI SEMAN
KHAWAJU
KHRICHHARHA
LAGHARI KOT
LAKHI BAHAR
LOOTNIAN
MAKHMAR

SIAHI LUK
SINGYALI KAKOR
TUKRAH JAT PAHARI

VITAKRI
RAKHNI UC

BASTI REHMTAN NAZAR
BUND

CHECHA

DADU KHAN ROHTAR
DEH

DEHAYKA

DUBBAH

KERCHA

KURU CHORE
MITHA KALWANI
MUTT

THALA MARA
TRUNG

UCHARI
RARKAN UC

CHAPPER

13208

410
905
69
460
1529
668
378
123
595
1706
930
583
633
196
264
327
667
149
921
183
505
428
579

17664

5279
727
1129
2717
1963
1236
2382
1278
236
222
1141
112
144
1538

16638

2519

7056

226
492

36
245
839
354
215

66
334
892
476
310
312

90
135
173
361

77
525

87
266
245
300

9270

2817
330
557
144

1026
629

1214
670
120
116
611

60
85
831

8612

1228

6152

184
413

33
215
690
314
163

57
261
814
454
273
301
106
129
154
306

72
396

96
239
183
279

8394

2462
337
572
133
937
607

1168
608
116
106
530

52
59
707

8026

1291

4.9
2.9
25.9
4.5

2.2
3.1
17.9
1.8
267
15.4

woN
o ©®

7.2
.7
16.9
1.1
1.5
4.8
1.2
9.8

12.8
18.9

4.0
22.1
26.5
22.2
10.9

1.2

3.3
18.3

-3

5.5

® o =

140

19

537

269

772

29

40

107

43

23
19

288

14

! AGE GROUP |

------- i

{20 18 |

| MATRIC & ABOVE | YEARS YEARS |
----------------- | AaND AND |
MALE FEMALE | ABOVE ABOVE |
| 10 31 |

172 8 8932 6953
2 268 204

2 661 496

1 54 40

1 309 248

1 958 736

8§ 1 448 315
288 216

84 63

5 449 297
101 6 1134 946
30 1 656 510
373 321

2 431 340
135 103

193 157

207 171

2 448 340

5 118 98
542 446

133 102

4 330 255

4 337 247

7 376 302
364 67 11779 9124
179 19 3375 2616
476 386

3 2 734 557

7 222 178
79 38 1321 1012
41 8 828 618
46 1586 1286
2 890 619

1 151 125

5 186 172

: 782 632
73 48

i by 82

1038 793

751 105 11339 8871
26 4 1804 1331

13196

410
905
69
460
1529
666
378
123
595
1704
930
581
633
196
264
327
667
149
919
183
503
427
578

17633

5268
720
1129
277
1961
1233
2382
127
236
222
1141
112
‘144
1537

16600

2517

12

(3]

[ )

Fa

31

38




TABLE 2: POPULATION BY SEX, LITERACY RATIO, EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT, SELECTIVE AGE GROUPS AND RELIGION.

| | EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | AGE GROUP
NAME OF ! POPULATION 5 & 5 R e R T | RELIGION
UNION COUNCIL / | | RACY | PRIMARY BUT i | 10 | 18
CENSUS AREA / R e L e | RATIO| BELOW MATRIC | MATRIC & ABOVE | YEARS | YEARS |------------comn-
MOUZA / VILLAGE i BOTH | | [ D R ettt R et e | AND | AND |
| SEXES | MALE | FEMALE | (%) | MALE | FEMALE | MALE | FEMALE | ABOVE | ABOVE | MUSLIM | OTHERS
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | b by | 12 i 13

FAQIR FHOJANI 321 162 159 11.5 13 6 5 209 167 321
GULLO DAMAN 598 307 291 29.6 61 24 28 2 419 304 596 2
MAROR 330 183 147  21.3 14 8 14 i 221 184 329 :

MOHMA SAMAND KHAN GHARBI 2571 1322 1249  27.0 157 58 121 11 1714 1414 2571
MOHMA SAMAND KHAN SHARKI 1427 705 722 22.5 90 21 43 4 982 746 1426 1
RARKAN 6304 3389 2915 30.0 337 136 448 69 4226 3324 6278 26
TAGHAU 1653 870 783 13.3 54 18 53 10 1159 917 1651 2
TUKRA KANDALI. 915 446 469 9.3 17 3 13 4 605 484 911 4
SADAR BARKHAN UC 8776 4729 4047 7.8 220 11 151 3 5879 4515 8723 53

CHAH KHANKI

DAHMANI TOHGRI SAKKAR 3814 2030 1784 6.5 21, 2 56 1 2366 1726 3769 45
GAMBARG 639 340 299  21.5 56 4 23 1 460 372 638 1

HAJI KOT 606 325 281 15.6 26 3 17 1 418 343 606
IBRAHIM KHAN QASMANI 340 180 160 ] 4 p ! 3 213 174 338 2

KACHH KHAROON 214 121 93 192 137 214
KOH JENDRAN 1131 638 493 5.6 17 25 852 702 1129 2
LOHMA ZARIN 1150 595 555 7.0 27 18 787 620 1148 2

LUNDAH 452 255 197 8.1 33 1 8 320 239 452
+7 1 271 202 429 1

OAHT 430 245 185
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TABLE 3: HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE, SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER, SOURCE OF LIGHT AND COOKING FUEL USED.

NAME OF | HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE | === == === === oo oo ooo—omooo—ooo——-o—o
UNION COUNCIL / } | *SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER |*SOURCE OF LIGHT | *COOKING FUEL USED
CENSUS AREA / |omeeecmmmecceccceeeeccceeeceaaaan e S A (B R 1 e SRR TR, IR
MOUZA / VILLAGE | i | SEMI- | | PIPED | HAND | { ELECTRI- |KEROSENE! | KERCSE-

| TOTAL | PACCA | PACCA | KACHA | WATER | PUMP | WELL | CITY | OIL | WOOD |NE OIL| GAS

BARKHAN DISTRICT 14625 2489 1741 10395 1422 380 925 5392 83912 13738 398 132
BARKHAN SUB-DIVISION 14625 2489 1741 10395 1422 380 925 5392 8912 13738 398 132
BARKHAN UC 867 124 59 684 63C 13 13 767 87 835 13 9

BARKHAN (TOWN COMMITTEE) 867 124 59; 684 630 13 19 767 87 835 13 3
BAGHAO UC 2730 258 253 2279 141 20 76 53 2730 2573 178 9

ALI KHAN SALARANI 30 # 2 21 6 10 13 17 25 1 4

BRUG SHAM 135 17 118 135 132 3

BURHI SHER KHAN 182 10 19 153 1 2 180 172 9

CHARGUL 38 1 37 1 b G 38 38

DAD ALI SHEIKH 40 34 6 3 2 40 40

DAMAN 233 2 231 2 233 228 5

DUBA NOOR KHAN 21 12 9 20 1 21 21

FAZAL KHAN BUNARANI 14 1 13 13 i 14 14 L

FAZAL KHAN OLIANI 140 1 7 132 1 3 1 135 131 2 3

GARHMOONA 163 27 4 132 2 163 151 12

GULA JAHANANI 55 5 50 55 59

HYDER CHAKRANI 105 103 2 105 105

ISMIAL KHAN JAHANANI
KARAM KHAN JAMALANI 106 6 100 25 1 28 106 106
KHARRHA DARDANI 14 14 14 14

¥HARRHA JAHANNANI

KHIDAR DADWANI 17 17 1 17 17
KUCH 631 20 50 561 2 2 4 10 621 611 18 g:
LUNDI SAR 43 2 41 1 1 42 42 )
MAHMOOD JAMALANI 36 1 7 34 36 35 1
MIR MOHAMMAD SALARANI 108 2 106 108 108
MIRHAN RABANI 113 1 112 1 113 113
NOOR KHAN JAMALANI 112 1 111 88 112 107
TUMANT 45 6 2 37 2 45 42 1
TUNG KARERH 409 9 26 374 4 4 30 7 401 372 19 1
CHUHARKOT UC 1480 368 96 1016 127 29 103 945 532 1373 20 39
BHEDYANT 244 3 8 233 95 5 9 240 4 216 8 20
CHOTI : 71 63 8 1 71 71 !
CHUHAR KOT 106 4 3 99 7 79 27 105 i,
HAKIMANT 40 40 2 40 40
HARVA 80 79 1 5 54 23 78 2
HAVALI MEHRABAN 82 18 50 14 2 2 14 14 68 80 1
HAVELI HAIDER 26 5 21 26 26

Other sources not included




TABLE 3: HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE, SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER, SOURCE OF LIGHT AND COOKING FUEL USED.

NARME OF i HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE |- m oo o s mm o oo oo oo
UNION COUNCIL / | | *SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER |*SOURCE OF LIGHT | *COOKING FUEL USED

CENSUS AREA / B T e T fomsmems s s eases !
MOUZA / VILLAGE ! i | SEMI- | | PIPED | HAND | | ELECTRI-|KEROSENE | | KEROSE-

| TOTAL | PACCA | PACCA | KACHA | WATER | PUMP | WELL | CITY | oIL | WOOD |NE OIL| GaS

KARAM SOOMAN 34 1 33 1L 34 34
KHUNRA 53 51 2 5% 2 53
KUGAH 26 26 I 26 25
LODHIANI 73 6 67 73 65 1 b7/
LOHMA SAID KHAN 62 5, 1 56 2 59 3z 30 &7 5
MIR HUSANI 54 1 53 1 54 54
MIRAN SCOMAN 38 T 37 1 15 2 36 35 3
MOHD KHAN QASMANI 58 2 56 1 1 45 13 7 5
NOORAN SOOMAN 147 1 146 3 116 31 145 2
SADRANI 73 el 2 3 69 4 69 4
SHADOO SOOMAN 34 1 & i2 oh 2 32 34
SHEIKH GHULAM HAIDER 72 18 54 2 32 40 2
5HEIKH USMAN 8¢ 5 81 4 15 43 43 86
YARAN QASMANI 21 21 & 20 b 5 21
ESHANI UC 1829 474 43 1306 51 5 40 625 1178 1749 40 3
ALAM KHAN ESHANI 52 2 2 48 1 47 3 52
ALLAH YAR GARNANI 48 9 5 B 38 9 3 3T 11 47
AZMAT SHEHR 103 7 6 50 13 21 3 87 16 91 11 1
DADWANI 37 32 5 4 37 36 1
HAJI LUNJANI 52 2 50 1 51 48 3
HAWALI NIZAM 78 10 68 78 78
HAWALI REHMAN i9 1 18 2 311 5 19
HAWALI WAHAB 65 3 64 65 63 2
KALA ESHANI 32 32 30 30
KALO NAZRANI 23 23 1 15 8 22 1
KAMAL QAIMANI 34 19 2 13 7 27 29 1
KANWAT 5 ¥ 4 1 4 5
KHANAN LUNJANI 36 gl 95 1 95 93 1 2
KODI ZAKIRANI 226 351 b 68 1 5 226 217 9
KONEL 58 56 1 1 1 58 34
LAL LUNJANI 28 i 29 28 28
NAKAMI 52 5 3 44 4 2 4 48 46 1
NARRI 14 1 13 3 14 14
NAUDO ZAKRIANT 123 f123 2 1 <[ 2 121 123
PAENDI ESHANI 62 62 56 6 57 5
POHLIANI WAGGA 54 S4 S4 54
SADAH BARNANI 18 18 14 18 18
SHADO KHAN ESHANI 172 9 2 161 19 3 . 1385 37 172
SHEIKH KHAMEES 61 20 : 2 40 o} 26 35 61
SILACH 105 14 91 4 85 105
TAKHRA JUNAT:L . 118 118 1. 28 90 114 4
TAKHRA NASKER 47 8 2 37 1 i 46 46 ;2
TAKHRA WAGA 12 2 10 1 12 12
35 26 9 a 34 35

TAKHRA ¥
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TABLE 3: HOUSING UN-ITS BY TYPE, SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER, SOURCE .-OF LIGHT AND COOKING FUEL USED.

NAME OF | HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE | == === o m oo e oo e cmemomoo o
UNION COUNCIL / | | *SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER |*SOURCE OF LIGHT | *COOKING FUEL USED

CENSUS ARE2 / [ ~m e e e [ SRR TS | R T e S [ R i St S

MOUZA / VILLAGE i | { SEMI- | | PIPED | HAND | | ELECTRI-!|KEROSENE| | KEROSE-
| TOTAL | PACCA | PACCA | KACHA | WATER | PUMP | WELL | CITY |. oIL | wWooD |[NE OIL| Ga&s
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | § | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 13 | 320 13
NAHARKOT UC 1887 545 350 992 15 32 170 318 1489 1778 51 40
BAHANI 58 58 2 58 57 1
BER BANI 138 4 2 132 7 b 7 128 127 1 9
BETI 11 1 8 2 11 11
BOHDRA 55 2 5 52 1 54 52 . 2
BURHI ISHANI 263 218 16 29 1 263 259 3 i
CHANG 100 27 73 ; 4 96 98 5 3
DARGARI 51 47 4 38 13 49 2
DATHI 17 17 17 15
DHALWAI 124 5 80 39 x 1 15 109 124
JAHANDOON (NAHARKOT) 178 29 8 141 3 20 43 164 13 178
JHALI NILARH 125 1 14 110 i 52 73 125
KACHHI JOGIANI 109 i 2 106 2 89 102 7
KACHHI SEMAN - 101 14 14 73 1 98 7 94 69 7 24
KHAWAJU 30 8 22 120 10 30
KHRICHHARHA 40 26 14 1 40 29 11
LAGHARI KOT 35 23 9 3 2 16 a3 32 2 1
LAKHI BAHAR 97 14 83 97 86 11
LOOTNIAN 30 29 ut; 30 30
MAKHMAR 101 27 74 2 2 99 97 4
SIAHI LUK 29 19 10 9 1 28 29
SINGYALI KAKOR 60 40 19 1 6 6 54 59 o |
TUKRAH JAT PAHARI 56 39 17 2 2 47
VITAKRI 79 1 2 76 78 73 2
RAKHNI UC 2451 313 636 1502 190 48 168 954 1387 2202 42 8
BASTI REHMTAN NAZAR 738 50 377 511 30 25 74 364 371 730 8
BUND 158 30 107 21 2 24 5 61 . §3 10 1
CHECHA 146 25 113 8 11 146 145
DADU KHAN ROHTAR 50 1 49 13 50 50
DEH 163 1 22 140 1 2 & 123 40 53 9
DEHAYKA 120 8 14 98 115 1 89 31 116 3 3
DUBBAH 390 4 36 350 3 211 179 390
KERCHA 155 153 il it 8 4 2 153 154 1
KURU CHORE 55 9 46 9 46 55
MITHA KALWANI 41 41 6 41 41
MUTT 176 . 145 31 7 154 167 8 &
THALA MARA 19 8 b 1 10 19 19
TRUNG 19 iey, 13 5 3 11 8 12 5
S UCHARI } 221 24 6 191 44 11 28 42 179 217 3
RARKAN UC 2020 91 220 1709 232 125 223 1193 - 783 1980 24 2
CHAPPER 243 9 29 205 36 3 136 191 46 240 2




TABLE 3:

HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE,

SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER,

SOURCE OF LIGHT AND COOKING FUEL USED.

NAME OF
UNION COUNCIL /
CENSUS AREA /

MOUZA / VILLAGE

| HOUSING UNITS BY TYPE

| TOTAL |

PACCA

|

| WATER |

| ELECTRI-|KEROSENE|

CITY

oI1IL

| KEROSE- |
WOOD |NE OIL| GAS

FAQIR FHOJANI

GULLO DAMAN

MOHMA SAMAND KHAN GHARBI
MOHMA SAMAND KHAN SHARKI
RARKAN
TAGHAU

TUKRA KANDALI

SADAR BARKHAN UC

CHAH KHANKI

DAHMANI TOHGRI SAKKAR
GAMBARG

HAJI KOT

IBRAHIM KHAN QASMANI
KACHH KHAROON

KOH JENDRAN

LOHMA ZARIN

LUNDAH

OAHI

511
125
696
152

61

1301

558
74
92
35
35

265

112
77
53

316

164

92

43
76
34

78

49
113
37
507
78
554
113
53

907

386

68

29

260

93
70

33

124

24

11

36

24

o

108

79

19

18

23
42

i26

85
11

12
10

163
94
571
16
€1

537

299

51

40

96
51

348

28
125
101

238
73
41
35
35

210
16
25
53

1 | 12 | 13
71
118 3
40
510 1
120 5
693 2
127 13
61
1248 30
529 6
73 1
92
33 2
35
263 2
97 15
74 3
52 1

22

22



10

Annexure

MAIN LOCALITIES INCLUDED IN URBAN UNION COUNCILS

S.No. Name of Union Council Census Areas Main Localities included

Barkhan sub-Division

Barkhan T.C
Basti Azad Khan, Basti Hajian, Basti Balochan, Basti Katchi and

1 Barkhan U.C Barkhan Town Committee
Basti Kaka.
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